RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA FOR TENTATIVE AWARD OF THE RAY AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Fayetteville, North Carolina has received bids, pursuant to duly advertisement notice therefore, for construction of the Ray Avenue Drainage Improvement Project, and
- WHEREAS, the consulting engineer, WK Dickson & Co. Inc., have reviewed the bids; and
- WHEREAS, TA Loving Company dba Pipeline Utilities, Inc. was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the Ray Avenue Drainage Improvement Project, in the total amount of \$2,957,376.00, and
- **WHEREAS,** WK Dickson & Co. Inc. recommend TENTATIVE AWARD to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that TENTATIVE AWARD by the City Council for the City of Fayetteville is made to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the Total Bid Amount of \$2,957,376.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such TENTATIVE AWARD be contingent upon the approval of the North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality.

Adopted this the 25th day of March, 2024

(SEAL)	CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE
	By:
	Mitch Colvin, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Pamela Megill, City Clerk	-